

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		DENES CONCRETE		VASCO	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
<b>EARTHWORK</b>													
1	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment	494	CY	\$13.00	\$6,422.00	\$10.00	\$4,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,940.00	\$15.00	\$7,410.00
2a	Pavement Removal, 6-8" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	4,311	SY	\$15.00	\$64,665.00	\$11.00	\$47,421.00	\$10.00	\$43,110.00	\$12.00	\$51,732.00	\$15.00	\$64,665.00
2b	Pavement Removal, 8-10" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	1,460	SY	\$16.00	\$23,360.00	\$11.00	\$16,060.00	\$11.50	\$16,790.00	\$14.00	\$20,440.00	\$17.00	\$24,820.00
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	57	SF	\$3.00	\$171.00	\$1.00	\$57.00	\$1.00	\$57.00	\$1.00	\$57.00	\$3.00	\$171.00
4	Unsuitable Base Removed and Replaced with ODOT Type 304 granular fill	100	CY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK:</b>				<b>\$99,618.00</b>		<b>\$69,978.00</b>		<b>\$68,897.00</b>		<b>\$80,169.00</b>		<b>\$104,066.00</b>	

<b>STORM SEWER</b>													
5	Catch Basin or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$365.00	\$7,300.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER:</b>				<b>\$7,000.00</b>		<b>\$7,300.00</b>		<b>\$6,720.00</b>		<b>\$6,000.00</b>		<b>\$10,000.00</b>	

<b>PAVEMENT</b>													
6a	City of Medina RESIDENTIAL Concrete Pavement (eight (8) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	2,168	SY	\$76.50	\$165,852.00	\$79.00	\$171,272.00	\$88.00	\$190,784.00	\$89.00	\$192,952.00	\$82.00	\$177,776.00
6b	City of Medina COLLECTOR Concrete Pavement (nine (9) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	2,143	SY	\$79.50	\$170,368.50	\$81.00	\$173,583.00	\$95.00	\$203,585.00	\$91.00	\$195,013.00	\$86.00	\$184,298.00
6c	City of Medina HEAVY DUTY Concrete Pavement, (ten (10) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	988	SY	\$82.00	\$81,016.00	\$88.00	\$86,944.00	\$103.00	\$101,764.00	\$93.00	\$91,884.00	\$94.00	\$92,872.00
6d	City of Medina INDUSTRIAL-THOROUGHFARE (twelve (12) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	472	SY	\$100.00	\$47,200.00	\$100.00	\$47,200.00	\$119.00	\$56,168.00	\$105.00	\$49,560.00	\$106.00	\$50,032.00
7	Monuments Assembly, complete in place	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place	57	SF	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$9.00	\$513.00
9	Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place (including truncated domes)	50	SF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:</b>				<b>\$467,699.50</b>		<b>\$481,412.00</b>		<b>\$555,064.00</b>		<b>\$532,272.00</b>		<b>\$508,541.00</b>	

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING		DENES CONCRETE		VASCO	
--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--------------------------	--	-----------------------------	--	----------------	--	-------	--

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
<b>SEEDING/LANDSCAPING</b>													
10	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished and placed	111	CY	\$22.00	\$2,442.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$35.00	\$3,885.00
11	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.20	TONS	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00
12	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,327	SY	\$2.50	\$3,317.50	\$0.10	\$132.70	\$2.00	\$2,654.00	\$1.00	\$1,327.00	\$3.00	\$3,981.00
<b>SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING:</b>					<b>\$6,159.50</b>		<b>\$688.70</b>		<b>\$5,529.00</b>		<b>\$2,637.00</b>		<b>\$8,466.00</b>

<b>INCIDENTALS</b>													
13	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	ODOT SS 961 Portable Traffic Signals, set of two (2) signals	20	Days	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
16	Law Enforcement Officers (LEOS)	120	Hours	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
17	Construction Layout	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.30	\$100.30	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Performance Bond, Warranty and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,743.00	\$4,743.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:</b>					<b>\$69,000.00</b>		<b>\$34,600.30</b>		<b>./ \$22,783.00</b>		<b>\$62,750.00</b>		<b>\$85,500.00</b>

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	DENES CONCRETE	VASCO
<b>SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK (Items #1 through #4):</b>	<b>\$99,618.00</b>	<b>\$69,978.00</b>	<b>\$68,897.00</b>	<b>\$80,169.00</b>	<b>\$104,066.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Item #5):</b>	<b>\$7,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,300.00</b>	<b>\$6,720.00</b>	<b>\$6,000.00</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Items No. #6a through #9):</b>	<b>\$467,699.50</b>	<b>\$481,412.00</b>	<b>\$555,064.00</b>	<b>\$532,272.00</b>	<b>\$508,541.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING(Items #10 through #12):</b>	<b>\$6,159.50</b>	<b>\$688.70</b>	<b>\$5,529.00</b>	<b>\$2,637.00</b>	<b>\$8,466.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #13 through #18):</b>	<b>\$69,000.00</b>	<b>\$34,600.30</b>	<b>\$22,783.00</b>	<b>\$62,750.00</b>	<b>\$85,500.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL (All Bid Items, #1 through #18):</b>	<b>\$649,477.00</b>	<b>\$593,979.00</b>	<b>\$658,993.00</b>	<b>\$683,828.00</b>	<b>\$716,573.00</b>

<b>SUMMARY - COMPLETE PROJECT</b>					
		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING	DENES CONCRETE	VASCO
<b>GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID:</b>	<b>ACTUAL</b>	\$593,979.00	\$658,993.00	\$683,828.00	\$716,573.00
	<b>AS READ</b>	\$593,979.00	\$658,993.00	\$683,828.00	\$716,573.00
<b>BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b>		91.5%	101.5%	105.3%	110.3%
<b>REQUIRED BID SUBMITTALS:</b>					
	<b>Completion Date:</b>	November 15, 2024	July 31, 2024	November 15, 2024	November 15, 2024
	<b>Non-Collusion Agreement:</b>	Signed	Signed	Signed	Signed
	<b>Bid Guarantee</b>	100% bond	100% bond	100% bond	10% bond